



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 3/2026 & I.A. 574/2026**

GYAN CHAND SETHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit Gaur, Mr. Pulkit
Srivastava, Mr. Ranjeet Mishra and
Mr. Tanishq Sharma, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Apoorva Bhumesb and Ms.
Madhavi Khare, Advs. for R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

12.01.2026

%

1. Learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No.4 states that he has been served only with a few pages of the paperbook.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to supply the entire set of paperbook to learned Counsel for Respondent No.4.
3. List on 28.01.2026 in the supplementary list.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 12, 2026

S. Zakir