



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 3/2026 & I.A. 574/2026, I.A. 11960/2026, I.A. 12054/2026

GYAN CHAND SETHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit Gaur, Mr. Pulkit
Srivastava and Mr. Tannishq Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Harsh Parashar, Mr. N. Sai Vinod
and Ms. Kanu Garg, Advocates for R-
3.
Mr. Apoorva Bhumesb and Ms.
Madhavi Khare, Advocates for R-4
and 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

05.05.2026

%

List on 06.08.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 05, 2026

Rahul