



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011084582025

+ **TEST.CAS. 3/2026, I.A. 574/2026**

GYAN CHAND SETHI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vishal Singh & Ms. Sejal Jain**
Advocates for R-2, R-5, R-6.

Mr. Apoorva Bhumes, Ms. Madhavi
Khare, Advs., for R-4 & R-7.

Mr. N. Sai Vinod & Ms. Kanu Garg,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

06.08.2026

I.A. 17076/2026, I.A. 17136/2026, I.A. 20729/2026, I.A. 21019/2026, I.A. 21038/2026 & I.A 21039/2026

1. The instant applications have been filed on behalf of the Respondent for condonation of delay in filing the replies.
2. Replies have been filed on behalf of Respondents No.2, 3, 4, 5, 6 & 7. The delay in filing the replies is condoned. Let the replies be taken on record.
3. The applications are disposed of.



TEST.CAS. 3/2026, I.A. 574/2026

4. List before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of further pleadings on 02.09.2026.
5. List before the Court on 17.11.2026 for framing of issues.
6. Permission is also granted to Respondent No.3 to file a pen drive in support of its objections.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 06, 2026

hsk